S M T W Th F S

Regular Activities

Sunday
Sunday School

Worship Service

Jr. High Youth Group
Sr. High Youth Group
Various Small Groups

Monday
Men’s Full-Court Basketball (not 6/17)

Tuesday

Greybeards at Windmill Grill

Ladies’ Refit Aerobics Class (not 6/18)
Wednesday

Hour of Power Prayer Ministry

Men’s Bible Study

Thursday
Ultimate Frisbee (Young Adults)

Friday

2 3 4 5

16
23
30

9:00 a.m.
10:15 a.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

8:00 a.m.
6:30 p.m.

11:00 a.m.
1:15 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

July

i 3-5

6 7 July 20

9 10 11 12 13 14 15
17 18 19 20 21 22
24 25 26 27 28 29

w

[©]oo N

19
F

S M T W Th

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

Special Activities

Jr. High location TBD 5:30-7:30 p.m.
Sr. High at the Floyd’s 6:00-8:00 p.m.
Deacon Meeting 6:30 p.m.
Jr. High Kick Off 6-8 p.m.
PrimeTimers’ Breakfast 8:30 a.m.
ServeTogetherKokomo

Baptism Service 10:15 a.m.
Quarterly Business Meeting

(following the morning service)

Sr. High Mission Meeting 5:00 p.m.
Jr. High location TBD 5:30-7:30 p.m.
Sr. High at the Adams’ 6:00-8:00 p.m.

9-14 “BBC Week” at Twin Lakes Camp

10-14 Youth Backpacking Trip

11 VBS Training (Room 120) 6:30-7:30 p.m.
12 VBS Training (Room 120) 10:00-11:00 a.m.
13 Primetimers’ Meeting/Lunch 12:00 p.m.

Happy Father’s Day!

No Evening Ministries

17-21 Vacation Bible School!

21
22
29

VBS Closing Carnival
Mayer/Zentz Wedding (Ft. Wayne)

Family Worship Service 10:15 a.m.
Mullins/Higdon Wedding

Jr. High at the Adams’ 5:30-7:30 p.m.
Sr. High at Crazy J’s 6:00-8:00 p.m.

4 BBC Offices Closed (Independence Day)
7 Summer Sunday School Begins (9:00 a.m.)




