

May 2019						
S	Μ	Т	W	Th	F S	
			1	2	3 4	
5	6	7	8	9	10 11	
12	13	14	15	16	17 18	
19	20	21	22	23	24 25	
26	27	28	29	30	31	

June 2019							
S	М	Т	W	Th	F	S	
						1	
2	3	1	5	6	7	8	

2	3	4	5	6	7	8	
9	10	11	12	13	14	15	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	
23	24	25	26	27	28	29	



July 2019							
	S	М	Т	W	Th	F	S
		1	2	3	4	5	6
	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
	14	15	16	17	18	19	20
	21	22	23	24	25	26	27
	28	29	30	31			

## **Regular Activities**

#### **Sunday**

Sunday School	9:00 a.m.
Worship Service	10:15 a.m.
Jr. High Youth Group	5:30 p.m.
Sr. High Youth Group	6:00 p.m.
Various Small Groups	6:00 p.m.
Monday	
Men's Full-Court Basketball (not 6/17)	7:00 p.m.
Tuesday	
Greybeards at Windmill Grill	8:00 a.m.
Ladies' Refit Aerobics Class (not 6/18)	6:30 p.m.
Wednesday	
Hour of Power Prayer Ministry	11:00 a.m.
Men's Bible Study	1:15 p.m.
Thursday	
Ultimate Frisbee (Young Adults)	6:00 p.m.
Friday	



### **Special Activities**

2	Jr. High location TBD	5:30-7:30 p.m.
	Sr. High at the Floyd's	6:00-8:00 p.m.
3	Deacon Meeting	6:30 p.m.
3- <b>5</b>	Jr. High Kick Off	6-8 p.m.
7	PrimeTimers' Breakfast	8:30 a.m.
8	ServeTogetherKokomo	
9	Baptism Service	10:15 a.m.
	Quarterly Business Meeting	
	(following the morning service)	
	Sr. High Mission Meeting	5:00 p.m.
	Jr. High location TBD	5:30-7:30 p.m.
	Sr. High at the Adams'	6:00-8:00 p.m.
9-14	4 "BBC Week" at Twin Lakes Car	np
10-14	4 Youth Backpacking Trip	
11	VBS Training (Room 120)	6:30-7:30 p.m.
12	VBS Training (Room 120)	10:00-11:00 a.m.
13	Primetimers' Meeting/Lunch	12:00 p.m.
16	Happy Father's Day!	
	No Evening Ministries	

# 17-21 Vacation Bible School!

	21 VBS Closing Carnival	
	22 Mayer/Zentz Wedding (Ft. Wayne)	
	23 Family Worship Service	10:15 a.m.
:	29 Mullins/Higdon Wedding	
	30 Jr. High at the Adams'	5:30-7:30 p.m.
Tubi	Sr. High at Crazy J's	6:00-8:00 p.m.

#### July

4

BBC Offices Closed (Independence Day) Summer Sunday School Begins (9:00 a.m.) 7

